Illinois law.

Section 1700.170  Corrections to Transcripts

A party who requests and receives a transcript copy prior to the Administrative Law Judge rendering a report and recommendation to the Director may suggest corrections to the transcript of record within 10 days after the transcript is received by the party.  Suggested corrections shall be served upon, or brought to the attention of, each party whose appearance is of record or by that party's attorney, the official reporter and the ALJ.  If the suggested corrections are not objected to, the ALJ will discuss with the parties the corrections to be made and the manner of making them.  The ALJ shall then determine the manner in which the record shall be changed, if at all.  In making this decision, the ALJ will consider whether the suggested corrections accurately reflect the proceedings of the hearing. 

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 13886, effective September 18, 2023)
